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Carlo Jawed

Director Information

Title Mr
Name Carlo Jawed
Postcode RM5 3ND

Date of birth November 1965
Total current 0
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

PREMIERE COFFEE LIMITED
JURASSIC COAST COFFEE LIMITED
PREMIER COFFEE LIMITED
SCOFFS GROUP LTD

THE ENFIELD PRINTING COMPANY
LIMITED

DOG FINANCE LIMITED

IMAGO DIGITAL LIMITED

FLS MICROTECH LIMITED

FLS LIMITED

UNITER PAYROLL & RECRUITMENT
SERVICES LIMITED

UNITER GROUP LTD

SAXON DISTRIBUTION LIMITED
SEAX LIMITED

NATIONAL FAX (HOLDINGS) LIMITED

UNITER SOLUTIONS LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number

05156564
07265089
07682436
05727713
01345389

06058825
05065767

03182516

01747436

01712117

04794421

02322327

02437278

03005899

04481907

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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FCCA

908434858

908434858
Finance Office, Costa Coffee

311-313 Collier Row L

Collier Row

Essex
British

App. Date

App. Date
10/10/2018
10/10/2018
10/10/2018
01/10/2017
15/04/2015

24/04/2009
16/07/2008

16/07/2008

16/07/2008

16/07/2008

16/07/2008

16/07/2008

16/07/2008

16/07/2008

16/07/2008

Res. Date

Res. Date

31/07/2024
31/07/2024
31/07/2024
31/07/2024
11/07/2016

20/03/2009

11/03/2009

20/03/2009

20/03/2009

20/03/2009

01/09/2003

01/09/2003

20/03/2009

Position

Position
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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MUIRHEAD SYSTEMS LIMITED

CRAIGFAX LTD

NATIONAL FAX SERVICE LIMITED

OMEGA COMMUNICATIONS LTD

CURA TECHNICAL LTD

HIGHWAY BUSINESS SYSTEMS
LIMITED

IMAGO DIGITAL LIMITED
MUIRHEAD LEASINGS LTD
UNITER SOLUTIONS LIMITED
FLS MICROTECH LIMITED

FLS LIMITED

UNITER PAYROLL & RECRUITMENT
SERVICES LIMITED

OFFICE RESOURCES LIMITED
FLS SOLUTIONS LIMITED

01 FAX REPAIRS LTD
TENGRANGE SERVICES LTD
UNITER GROUP LTD

C E C SERVICES LIMITED

C E C SERVICES LIMITED

SAXON DISTRIBUTION LIMITED
SUPERSPEC PROMOTIONS LTD
SUPERSPEC PROMOTIONS LTD

SEAX LIMITED

NATIONAL FAX SERVICE LIMITED
MUIRHEAD LTD

OMEGA COMMUNICATIONS LTD
MUIRHEAD LTD

NATIONAL FAX COMPANY LIMITED

H B S XERAGRAPHICS LIMITED
H B S XERAGRAPHICS LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

02855090

01675613

02854118

02831796

02853954

03425280

05065767
05011915
04481907
03182516
01747436
01712117

02810019
04686032
03028046
04991486
04794421
04372421
04372421

02322327
03568883
03568883

02437278
02854118
03995788
02831796
03995788

02854682

03460529
03460529

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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16/07/2008

16/07/2008

16/07/2008

16/07/2008

16/07/2008

16/07/2008

08/03/2004
12/01/2004
12/12/2003
12/12/2003
12/12/2003
12/12/2003

12/12/2003
12/12/2003
12/12/2003
12/12/2003
10/11/2003
05/09/2002
05/09/2002

01/09/2002
01/09/2002
01/09/2002

01/09/2002
01/09/2002
01/09/2002
01/09/2002
01/09/2002

01/09/2002

01/09/2002
01/09/2002

908434858

31/03/2009 Company
Secretary
01/09/2003 Company
Secretary
20/03/2009 Company
Secretary
01/09/2003 Company
Secretary
20/03/2009 Company
Secretary
01/09/2003 Company
Secretary
20/03/2009 Director
Director
20/03/2009 Director
Director
11/03/2009 Director
20/03/2009 Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
20/03/2009 Director
01/09/2003 Director
01/09/2003 Company
Secretary
20/03/2009 Director
Director
01/09/2003 Company
Secretary
Director
20/03/2009 Director
Director
Director
01/09/2003 Company
Secretary
01/09/2003 Company
Secretary
Director
01/09/2003 Company
Secretary
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CURA TECHNICAL LTD
H.B.S.CONSULTANCY LIMITED

HIGHWAY BUSINESS SYSTEMS

LIMITED

MUIRHEAD SYSTEMS LIMITED

CRAIGFAX LTD

H.B.S.CONSULTANCY LIMITED

NATIONAL FAX (HOLDINGS) LIMITED
NATIONAL FAX COMPANY LIMITED

CLARITAS IT LIMITED

CLARITAS IT LIMITED

MASTERBELL COMMUNICATIONS

LIMITED

MASTERBELL COMMUNICATIONS

LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

02853954
03425629

03425280

02855090
01675613
03425629
03005899
02854682
03460593

03460593
03391576

03391576

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
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01/09/2002
01/09/2002

01/09/2002

01/09/2002
01/09/2002
01/09/2002
01/09/2002
01/09/2002
01/09/2002

01/09/2002
02/10/2001

02/10/2001

908434858

20/03/2009
01/09/2003

20/03/2009

01/09/2003

19/05/2008
01/06/2002

01/06/2002

Director
Company
Secretary
Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Director



